Library Board
Monday, September 28, 2020
Regular Meeting

Item B3

Approval of Bills Submitted - August 25, 2020 and September 8, 2020

The following bills were submitted by the Library Director in accordance with the Library Funds Policy
since the last library board meeting.

Staff Contact:
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Lioimiil Meeting

Schedule of Bills

August 23, 1020
Vemtdar
Org  Object  NameNunsher Descriptiom
1001301 LIBRARY
H524) COMPUTER SERVICES
0 MIGE BANK OF AMERICA DEMTD - Sigh op Bubeegiian

1 BM ILLION DEGITAL TECH SOLUTIONS 1 1-T0vA SUPFORT 613053 121

B514 REFAIR & MAINT - BUILDING

& 10188 BANK OF AMERICA ACH - Maresenarace Sugplice

T 10148 BANK OF AMERICA CRESCENT ELECTILI - BULBS

0 |0i&E BANK OF AMERICA BERARDE < COVIOL 1Y ¢ SUPFLES
#5335 REPAIR & MAINT - VEHICLES

10 JHEE BANEK OF AMERICA FAFA « Manises Sepplion
BEAF0 BANITATION SERVICE

0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA MID ME DISPOSAL-ILIL 320 TRASH
B3 POSTAGE

1 34 MIDWEST CONNECT LLC POSTAGE
6 ADYERTISING

1 214 BH MEDIA GROUP TNC ADVERTISING
H5422 DUES & SUTRSCRIPFTIONS

0 168 BANK OF AMERICA AMER LIBRARY ARSOC-DRIESA: SWAN

0 1H&E BANE OF AMERICA SERLINA, - DLIES | Lom Mesin
1 3767 OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY OO 078130 - 680307

E5a28 BOOKS

L 1 BANE OF AMERICA BROOART - IOHIKS & PROCESETHG
L] AVIELECTRONIC MEDIA

1 a2 MIDWEST TAPE AUMOMMIKS & DVIE

1 &6 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIDRODES & BVrE

1 562 MIDWEST TAPE TUL. 2030 FICEDSL A,
HE42T PERFMDICALS

1 H00% MORTH PLATTE BULLETIN 2WEAR HEWSPAPER REMEWAL / SEPT S00CALK 201z
B5400 UTHER EXFENDITURES

10168 BANK OF AMERICA ULINEACOV DL PV TOTES OR S1IERLS

1 B0 CHASE PAYMENTECH LLC CRERAT CARD LISER FEE
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Grand Island

Councll Mestine i
Ausgust 25, 2020 Schedule of Bills

Vendor
{hrr  Ohjece  MameMumbir e ription
IE0Ed30) LIBRARY
LELD OFFICE SUPPLIES
0 1&EE BANK OF AMERNA AMER. LIBEARY - Eockrmarksk Praes
0 168 BANK OF AMERICA SRODART - BOCHS & FROCESSING
010168 BANEKE OF AMERIT A DOED MEDMCAL - SUPFLIES
HE511F CLEANING SUFFLIES
0 1le8 BANEK OF AMERICA AMATON - OOVIER 19/ GLOVES
0 10168 BANE OF AMERICA BAERARDS - COVE1%  BLFFLIES

0 10168 BAWE OF AMERICA WIE MU D00 T TG OV ES & MATKS

3513 GASOLINE
1 K3 UITY OF ORAND ISEAMD-TREASUR]  EEPAR SHOF ALY 2800

82520

Invesice

TARAOGT e
TAMMTHEE]
TANORTHET

TXMOETIS T
TEMNINIIITIS

CR b ix

IR 30157

POF Wi

10044301 Ovg Total
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Grand Island

Councal Mesline

MAmgust 25, 200 S. ..EhE. d “-I £ l}f H]]IE BaEsn
Vemdnr
Org  Object NameMumbor Deseriptinn Invaice POOE WO
585001 OTHER DEFARTMENT PROMECTS
EShAT EINTH ABRBOTT MEMORIAL LIBRARY
10168 BANE OF AMERICA BT ER ARG M OO EUVA RIS SICTHE TN

24555001 Org Total

Prepared by

Lﬂa:ury Funds Di:'i:ur: ement Voucher

President

Approved hj':""--'t-n&i. ticnaen Date L','-L.r«_xJ af, 2020

Library Boord ::’_'W |

I | +
II-"' L
; ] ay

Secretary

Authenticated by: Benjamin E Boeselager

Ubrary Board

Date Aug 23, 2020
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Grand Island

Council Meeting

September 08, 2020 Schedule of Bills
Vendor
Org Obiject Name/Number Description
10044301 LIBRARY
85160 OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA

TASC - ADMIN FEES

85324 REPAIR & MAINT - BUILDING

0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA

ACE - MAINT SUPPLIES

0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA MENARDS - MAINT SUPPLIES

0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA MENARDS - MAINT SUPPLIES

0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA NE SAFETY &-INSPECT FIRE ALARM

0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA ORSCHELN - MAINT SUPPLIES

0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA PRESTOX- AUG 2020 PEST CONTROL

0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA PRESTOX-JULY 2020 PEST CONTROL
85330 REPAIR & MAINT - OFF FURN & EQ

0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA
0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA

85413 POSTAGE
1 344 MIDWEST CONNECT LLC

85422 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS

0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA

85426 AV/ELECTRONIC MEDIA

1 562 MIDWEST TAPE
1 562 MIDWEST TAPE

85505 OFFICE SUPPLIES

0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA

85510 CLEANING SUPPLIES

0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA
0 10168 BANK OF AMERICA

CAPITAL BUSINESS - COPY FEES

KONICA MINOLTA-JUL 2020 COPIES

POSTAGE

NE LIBRARY ASSOC- DUES/ S.KLEE

AUDIOBOOKS & DVD'S
AUDIOBOOKS & DVD'S

AMAZON - SUPPLIES

MENARDS - COVID-19 / MASKS

SAMS- COVID-19/ MASKS & TOWELS

090820

Invoice

TXN00074544

TXNO00074247
TXN00074076
TXNO00074155
TXNO00074279
TXN00074226
TXNO00074296
TXNO00074277

TXNO00074302
TXN00074447

GI11 - 08/15/20

TXN00074427

99257777
99231069

TXN00074401

TXN00074397
TXN00074102

PO# WO#

10326
10326

10044301 Org Total

Page 21

Check #

6925

6925
6925
6925
6925
6925
6925
6925

6925
6925

6925

6925

6925
6925

2,128.20

Regular Meeting - 9/28/2020

Amount

29.28

6.64
11.99
20.10
335.00

71.68
147.00
147.00

128.87
38.08

221.97

60.00

261.40
322.88

237.99

49.38
38.94

Page5/6



Grand Island

Council Meeting

September 08, 2020 Schedule of Bills 090820
Vendor
Org Object  Name/Number Description Invoice PO# WO#
28014310 PIONEER CONSORTIUM
85241 COMPUTER SERVICES
1 10194 LIBLIME ANNUAL PIONEER CONSORTIUM MAINT INV-0000035779 36198

28014310 Org Total

Prepared by

TLML# &wbc}u

Library Funds Disbursement Voucher
Approved by: [anyva Hansen Date Sep 4, 2020
Library Board [aaya Hanasn
President '
Avthenticated by: Benjamin E Boeselagers Datasep 4, 2020
Library Board
Secretary

Page 45

Check #

0

20,000.00
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Amount

20,000.00
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